

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 176 দিশপুৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 5 মে', 2020, 15 ব'হাগ, 1942 (শক) No. 176 Dispur, Tuesday, 5th May, 2020, 15th Vaisakha, 1942 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION-STATE TAX

The 17th March, 2020

No. FTX.56/2017/Pt-III/418.- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 146 of the Assam Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (Assam Act No. XXVIII of 2017) read with sub-rule (4) of rule 48 of the Assam Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017 and section 20 of the Integrated Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (13 of 2017), the Governor of Assam, on the recommendations of the Council, hereby, pleased to notify the following as the Common Goods and Services Tax Electronic Portal for the purpose of preparation of the invoice in terms of sub-rule (4) of rule 48 of the aforesaid rules, namely:-

- (i) www.einvoice1.gst.gov.in;
- (ii) www.einvoice2.gst.gov.in;
- (iii) www.einvoice3.gst.gov.in;
- (iv) www.einvoice4.gst.gov.in;
- (v) www.einvoice5.gst.gov.in;
- (vi) www.einvoice6.gst.gov.in;
- (vii) www.einvoice7.gst.gov.in;
- (viii) www.einvoice8.gst.gov.in;
- (ix) www.einvoice9.gst.gov.in;
- (x) www.einvoice10.gst.gov.in.

Explanation.- For the purposes of this notification, the above mentioned websites mean the websites managed by the Goods and Services Tax Network, a company incorporated under the provisions of section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013).

This notification shall be deemed to have come into force with effect from the 1st day of January, 2020.

S. JAGANNATHAN, Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Finance Department.